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Hunters from USA, Canada and other countries
Species Shoulder Mount Full Mount

European 
Mount Tanning Full Skin

Tanning Back-
skin

Baboon 
Barbary Sheep 
Blesbock, Common 
Blesbock, White 
Bontebock 
Bu�alo 
Bushbock 
Bushpig 
Civet cat 
Cheetah 
Crocodile < 2,5 meter 
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter 
Crocodile 3- 4 meter 
Crocodile 4 -5 meter 
Damara Dik-DIk 
Duiker, Blue 
Duiker, Grey 
Gira�e/Giraf 
Eland 
Elephant 
Fallow Deer 
Gemsbock/Oryx 
Grysbock 
Red Hartebeest 
Hippo/Flodhest 
Hyena 
Impala 
Jackall 
Klipspringer 
Kudu 
Red Lechwe 
Leopard 
Lion Male 
Lioness 
Caracal/Lynx 
Nyala 
Oribi 
Ostrich 
Porcupine 
Reedbuck, Common 
Reedbuck, Mountain 
Rhebock, vaal 
Rhino 
Roan 
Sable 
Springbock, common 
Springbock, golden 
Springbock, white 
Steenbock 
Tsessebe 
Warthog 
Waterbuck 
Wildebeest, Black 
Wildebeest, Blue 
Zebra, Hartmann s 
Zebra, Burchell s 

944
1,342
1,070
1,070
1,070
2,751
999

1,134
895

1,072
N/A
N/A
NA
N/A
671
700
741

5,101
2,519
POR

1,181
1,472
844

1,226
POR

1,099
1,070
610
729

1,706
1,450
1,186
1,797
1,671
874

1,342
741

2,605
N/A
977
977

1,047
POR

1,683
1,683
1,024
1,024
1,024
741

1,249
1,053
1,613
1,433
1,433
1,374
1,374

2,494
5,159
4,273
4,273
4,273

13,197
3,035
3,035
1,948
5,052
4,571
5,177
6,077
8,528
1,818
2,050
2,050
POR

14,724
POR

5,658
6,578
1,969
4,880
POR

4,127
3,618
1,604
2,050
9,427
4,269
4,905
8,793
7,008
3,259
5,026
1,732
5,930
1,957
3,658
3,511
2,889
POR

6,578
6,578
3,186
3,186
3,186
2,192
4,636
2,889
6,432
5,825
6,265
6,912
6,912

231
530
381
381
381
877
381
255
255
255
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
255
255
255
N/A
877
POR
444
565
243
519
POR
266
484
358
231
691
519
474
877
768
427
456
243
N/A
N/A
392
330
330
POR
554
554
381
381
381
255
381
318
554
600
600
N/A
N/A

283
353
457
457
457

1,151
306
423
272
630

1,661
1,868
2,227
2,748
306
306
306

2,924
989
POR
393
630
306
630
POR
549
364
295
677
433
491
758
907
700
347
521
295
486
N/A
370
370
382
POR
630
630
399
399
399
272
567
364
711
672
672
820
820

178
222
267
267
267
511
200
244
156
311
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
178
178
178

1,558
433
POR
200
378
189
289
POR
211
211
189
NA
311
222
389
400
389
178
300
189
256
N/A
200
200
200
POR
300
300
211
211
211
156
289
211
356
289
289
433
433
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ALL INCLUSIVE
READ OUR TERMS & CONDITIONS
The prices are inclusive:
• EU-import VAT
• Transport cost from EU port of entry to First Class Trophy’s workshop
• Taxidermy work as per hunters instruction
• Packing and crating of the finished trophy mounts / taxidermy work
• Airfreight cost (inclusive export paperwork & documentation, AWD, Security, X-Ray) to preferred incoming broker. 
  Airfreight will be done to an incoming broker in a major city with custom clearance facilities, according to the 
  hunters preference (in Russia only to Moscow). Local costs in the country of destination for custom clearance, 
  veterinary cost, local VAT and local delivery are not included. Shipping prices to ‘other countries’ may be different 
  than to USA/CANADA. Depends on destination.
• Insurance: From the date we receive the trophies in Europe until delivery to incoming broker the trophies are 
  insured. The insured amount is up to 2.000 EURO per trophy. The insurance covers trophy fee, cost of taxidermy 
  work and cost of transport. Additional insurance coverage can be offered for the cost of 1% of the insured amount.   
  See our website for detailed information about our insurance policy or ask us by sending an e-mail:
  office@firstclasstrophy.com

The prices are exclusive:
• “Dip & Pack” work (cleaning of skull and salting of skin). 
  This work will be done by the outfitter or a local taxidermist in the country of hunting. The client pays the cost for 
  this service direct to outfitter or local taxidermist in the country of hunting.
• “Packing & Crating”, export documentation, permits and airfreight to Europe. 
  The client pays directly for these services in country of hunting (to outfitter or shipping agent)
• EU-veterinary inspection and certificate: 250 EURO per hunter
• EU-custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (any number of trophies)

Additional information:
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO
• Minimum order is 1000 EURO
• 50% deposit is required
• Pedestals, special habitats, open mouth, felt on tanned skin or other specials are calculated separately
• Any CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client and costs are charged separately
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be held responsible for hair loss damage or any   
  damage done to the hide in Africa
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